LOCAL LAW NO. 7-1973 CHAUTAUQUA COUNTY

A Local Law Amending Local Law No. 3-1956 to Provide a Reserve of Five Hundred Thousand Dollars

BE IT ENACTED, by the County Legislature of the County of Chautauqua as follows:

Section 1. Local Law No. 3-1956, entitled, "A Local Law to Establish the Chautauqua County Self Insurance Plan and Provide for the Administration thereof, pursuant to Article 5 of the Workman's Compensation Law" Paragraph 11, is hereby amended to read as follows:

11. A reserve not to exceed Five Hundred Thousand (\$500,000.00) Dollars is hereby established for the plan. There shall be contributed to such reserve as sum to be determined by the Compensation Insurance Committee annually.

Section 2. This amendment shall take effect immediately.

Adopted by Legislature: 8/10/73 Public Hearing: 8/10/73 Adopted as Local Law 7-73